ACT 192

H.B. NO. 1320

A Bill for an Act Relating to Emergency 911.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 46, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding a new section to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

"§46- Retention of emergency 911 recordings. Each county public safety answering point shall retain recordings of all emergency 911 telephone calls and radio dispatches for a period of not less than one year."

SECTION 2. New statutory material is underscored.¹

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2005. (Approved July 5, 2005.)

Note

1. Edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5.